## Himachal Pradesh. Jal Shakti Vibhag

Sealed item rates offline tender forms No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) for the following works from the approved and eligible class contractor enlisted with JSV Department so as to reach in this office on or before 01.07.2023 up to 3:00 P.M. The tender will be opened on 01.07.2023 at 3:30 PM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish like to be 01.07.2023 up to 3:00 P.M. The tender documents can be downloaded from the departmental website <a href="https://www.hpiph.org">www.hpiph.org</a> and cost of form shall be deposited before 30.06.2023 up to 4:00 P.M.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost In Rs.	Earnest Money in Rs.	Cost of Tender form in Rs.	Time Limit
1	Deployment of men power of Running & Operation of LWSS Ukhali Mair & Aghar Chowkar in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Deployment of labour i.e. Pump Attendant = 2 Nos., Beldar = 5 & Chowkidar = 1 No. Nos for 90 days under JSV Sub Division Bhota)	369504/-	7390/-	250/-	90 days
2	A/R & M/O LWSS Railly Jajari in Tehsil Barsar Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (SH:- Replacement of Filter Media)	433683/-	8680/-	250/-	2 Months
3	Deployment of men power of Running & Operation of LWSS Aghar Chowkar in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Deployment of labour i.e. Pump Attendant =1 Nos., Beldar = 2 Nos for 90 days under JSV Sub Division Bhota)	138564/-	2780/-	250/-	90 days
4	Deployment of men power of Running & Operation of LWSS Sirdi Sai Baba in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Deployment of labour i.e. Pump Attendant =1 No, Beldar = 2 Nos, Chowkidar=1 No. for 90 days under JSV Sub Division Bhota)	184752/-	3700/-	250/-	90 days
5	Providing house hold connection by ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal for Multivillages under JS sub Division Galore in Tehsil Galore Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Restoration of damaged G.I Pipe line of various dia due to winding of Kudhar Masiana road under LWSS Ser Balouni Dhaned Ist and LWSS Dhaned Ser Balouni 2 <sup>nd</sup> & LWSS Dhaned Haretta Phase 2 <sup>nd</sup> )	212427/-	4250/-	250/-	2 Months
6	Providing House hold connection by ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal Se Jal under LWSS Bhota Ropari Ujhen in Tehsil Barsar Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing testing and Commission of GMS pipe of 40 mm dia =1200 RMT from Ropari tank to Kannar)	125608/-	2520/-	250/-	2 Months
7	Repair and maintenance of various hand pumps under JSV Sub Division Bhota in Tehsil Barsar Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Repair and maintenance of 30 Nos hand pump at various places)	279550/-	5600/-	250/-	6 Months
8	Deployment of men power of Running & Operation of LWSS Bhota Ropari Ujhen in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH: - Deployment of labour i.e. Pump Attendant = 2 Nos, Beldar = 4 Nos, for 90 days under JSV Sub Division Bhota)	277128/-	5550/-	250/-	90 days
9	Improvement of LWSS Phal Kotlu under JS Sub Division Galore in Tehsil Galore Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (Sh:-Fixing MS Pannel)	189115/-	2000/-	250/-	2 Months

- 1. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M/ to 4.00 P.M.
- 2. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
- 3. The contractors/ firms are requested to insert rates in words as well as in figures failing which the Executive Engineer reserve the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders.
- 4. The intending contractors/ firms are requested to see the site of work before submitting the tender.
- 5. The rates of material to be issued by the department will be applicable only upto the validity period of tender. Thereafter prevailing market rates/ store issue rates, at that time, whichever is maximum, shall be charged/recovered.
- 6. One percent labour cess shall be deducted from each bill.
- 7. All the tender must be accompanied with earnest money in the shape of shape of FDRs of saving bank account of any post Office/time deposit of H.P. State Co-operative or any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the undersigned must accompany with each tender. The contractors exempted from payment of earnest money/security deposit in individual case should attach with the application and attested copy of the letter exempting them from the payment of Earnest Money and security deposit. They shall submit an a fresh affidavit regarding not to utilize is exempted limit.
- 8. The application form should contain the documents i.e. copy of valid enlistment and renewal certificate, Earnest Money, GST No., EPF certificate & Tax PAN Nos.
- 9. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
- 10. The tender form shall be issued up to 30.06.2023 up to 4.00 P.M. & tender received after specified time/date shall not be opened.
- 11. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
- 12. If any of the date mentioned above appears to be local/ gazetted holiday, the same shall be opened on next working day.
- 13. The undersigned, reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tender without assigning any reasons.
- 14. No subletting of work shall be allowed.
- 15. The NIT, Schedule of Quantity along with terms and conditions tender form can also be seen and download on the website www.hpiphorg.
- 16. The contractors /firms who have been awarded more than two works and who have not completed the work will not be eligible to participate in the tender.
- 17. The contractor/ firm who downloads the tender form from website shall deposit the cost of tender form separately the name of the undersigned in shape of Demand Draft, Bankers Cheque & Postal Order payable at Barsar 30.06.2023 upto 4.00 AM along with conditions No.8.
- 18. In case of pumping machinery the curve chart pumping machinery duly signed by the Manufacturer and contractors.

-sd-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Barsar.

No.EE.JSD-BSR-TA-Tender-2023- 11988-12037

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Hamirpur Zone Jal Shakti Vibhag Department, Hamirpur.
- 3. All the Superintending Engineers in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All Executive Engineers under Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
- 6. Notice Board.

-sd-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Barsar

Dated: - 22.06.2023